T261
ADL系列导轨式电能表
ADL Series DIN-Rail Mounted Electric Energy
Meter
安装使用说明书 T1.0
Installation and Operation Instructions T1.0
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
Acrel Co., Ltd.

flow, regulating power generation, charging and discharging batteries according to real-time power and accumulated
electric energy, and realizing bidirectional metering and household distributed photovoltaic energy management.
2 型号说明
2 Description of Model
3 功能列表
3 List of Functions
表 1 功能说明列表
Table 1 List of Function Descriptions
功能
Function
功能说明
Descriptions
ADL200N-CT ADL400N-CT
电能计量
Electric energy
metering
有功电能计量（正、反向）
Active energy metering (forward and reverse)
■ ■
无功电能计量（正、反向） ■ ■
外置互感器
External current transformer
200N：单相
200N: Single-phase
400N：三相
400N: Three-phase
导轨式电能表
Guide rail-type electric energy meter
2
Reactive energy metering (forward and
reverse)
分相电能
Split-phase energy
□ ■
电量测量
Electric quantity
measurement
U, I ■ ■
P, Q, S, PF, F ■ ■
LCD显示
LCD display
段式 LCD显示
Segmented LCD display
■ ■
按键编程
Key programming
按键可编程通信、变比等参数
ommunication, transformation ratio and other
parameters can be programmable by the key
□ ■
脉冲输出
Pulse output
有功脉冲输出
Active pulse output
■ ■
LED报警
LED alarm
运行指示
Operation instructions
□ ■
通讯
Communication
RS485接口，支持Modbus RTU规约
RS485：Modbus RTU
■ ■
4 技术参数
4 Technical Parameters
表 2 技术参数说明
Table 2 Description of Technical Parameters